

koclamation

Given In Recognition of Global Love Day 2025

WHEREAS: The Love Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization, has announced May 1, 2025 as Global Love Day to facilitate in establishing love and peace on our planet; and

WHEREAS: Global Love Day establishes a worldwide focus towards "unconditionally loving each other as we love ourselves"; and

WHEREAS: We are one humanity on this planet, interconnected and independent; and all share in the universal bond of love; and

WHEREAS: Love begins with self-acceptant, forgiveness, and admiration; and

WHEREAS: With respect and compassion the City of Rancho Cordova embraces diversity and recognizes that together, we can make a difference through sharing love locally; and

WHEREAS: Residents and businesses of Rancho Cordova have demonstrated unconditional love of their community through countless hours of volunteerism and exceptional service; and

WHEREAS: Global Love Day also serves as a reminder to love yourself by taking the time for self-care and enjoying the outdoor amenities and cultural vibrancy the city has to offer.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: The City Council of the City of Rancho Cordova does hereby recognize May 1, 2025, as Global Love Day and provides this proclamation to The Love Foundation, Inc. The City of Rancho Cordova encourages all people to spread kindness towards themselves and each other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: I have set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Rancho Cordova to be affixed this 1st day of May 2025.

Siri Pulipati, Mayor